The copies of the 

char4es are to be found in Annexure1/1 to the petition which 

are reproduced hare for better appreciation. 

Shri Aruna Kurnar Mohanty, ED B14 (under put off 
duty) Ambiliatha BO in account with Jaleswar HO 
while working as such accepted Rs,102.50 (Rupees one 
hundred two and paise fifty) only from Shri Pitarnbar 
Raj on 1.11.79 for issue of a money order and granted 
BO receipt N6.48 with Amiliatha B.O.dat2 stamp 
impression of 1.11.79. But he took the said amount to 
the Post Office account on 7.11.79 instead of 1.11.79